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Members of the 2013-14 Board of Directors (left-to-right): Lance Lee, Colette Eckert, Jeff Harrison, 
Joan Schneikart, Jack Monick, George Parnell, Bruce Levine, Laura Canfield, Wilson Pipkin, Christian Sockel, 
Gina Pileggi, Hank Hughes, Edward McQuillin, Reggie Day, Carol MacLennan, Jose Mieres, Denise Dunn, 
Dan Faber, Earlene Riley

2013-14 Board of Directors
President
Gina Pileggi

Senior Vice President
Christian Sockel

Secretary
Laura Canfield

Treasurer
Ed McQuillin

Section Delegate 
Jeff Harrison

Past President*
George Parnell

Members at Large
Dan Faber

Wilson Pipkin
Lance Lee

Earlene Riley
Bruce Levine

Presidential Appointees
Colette Eckert

Jose Mieres

District Presidents 
Reggie Day 

Hank Hughes
Jack Monick
Denise Dunn

Carol MacLennan
Joan Schneikart

USTA Middle States Past Presidents
2012

2011-2012
2009-2010
2007-2008
2005-2006
2003-2004
2001-2002
1999-2000
1996-1998
1993-1995
1991-1992
1989-1990
1987-1989
1984-1986
1981-1983
1978-1980
1975-1977
1972-1974
1970-1971
1967-1969
1964-1966
1962-1964
1960-1961
1956-1959
1952-1955
1949-1951

George Parnell
Jill Fonte
Jeffrey Harrison
Malcolm T. Riley, Jr.
Jay Witmer
Bette Salmon
Anne Humes
Delaine Mast
Michael Iannone
Philip S. Caplan
Robert G. Ruzanic
Julia A. Levering
Warren Kimball
Victor I. Kasser
Mervin A. Heller, Jr.
Robert L. Smith
James A. Melville
Richard Botsch
Richard Sorlien
Donald Black
F.R. Donahue, Jr.
I. Orrin Spellman
Howard Ackerman
William J. Clotheir, II
Dr. Charles H. Patton
Charles C. Sharp, II

1946-1948
1944-1945
1941-1943
1939-1940

1938
1937
1936
1935
1934
1933
1932
1931
1930

1928-1929
1927
1926
1925

1923-1924

Walter Lloyd Tillman
John Carle Parry, Jr.
Charles D. Mitchell
Paul W. Gibbons
Harry G. Wieland
William C. Cummings
William B. Kraft, Jr.
John Carle Parry, Jr.
William P. Rowland
William D. R. Evans
Thomas W. Harris, Jr.
A. L. Burtis
Paul W. Gibbons
William P. Rowland
Samual M. Peacock
Paul W. Gibbons
L. Caspar Wister
Charles Garland

USTA Presidents from the
USTA Middle States Section

2007-2008
2001-2002
1999-2000
1965-1966
1889-1891

Jane Brown Grimes
Mervin A. Heller, Jr.
Judie A. Levering
Martin Tressel
Joseph Sill Clark

PAST PRESIDENTS

Thank You From USTA Middle States

Among other accomplishments, this yearbook highlights the great feats and achievements of our outstanding players. We want to 
emphasize that these accomplishments would not be possible without the tireless efforts and commitment of thousands of volun-
teers who work to assure our players can compete in a fun and productive way.

We salute our many captains, junior and adult league coordinators, parents, coahces, tennis pros, tournament directors, officials, 
club owners and a cadre of other volunteers who work behind the scenes to make Middle States such a great place to play tennis.
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HALL OF FAME

Left to right: Jay Witmer, Jenni Goodling, Delaine Mast and Marty Coyne

Four outstanding tennis advocates were inducted into the Middle States Hall of Fame Friday night in front of 
a group of 175 at the Lancaster Marriott at Penn Square in downtown Lancaster, Pa. The group included Marty 
Coyne, Jenni Goodling, Delaine Mast and Jay Witmer.

The 20th annual Middle States Hall of Fame Induction Dinner and Auction honored a group with strong ties to 
the central Pa. area, and was emceed by Lancaster County news reporter Meredith Jorgensen.

“These four inductees have been essential for the growth of tennis in our area,” said Middle States President Gina 
Pileggi. “Their impact from the central Pennsylvania region – and throughout all of Middle States – has been felt 
for years, and will continue to be felt for years to come.”

“The impact of these inductees to the community and the game, and their service to tennis over a long period 
of time is remarkable,” added USTA MS Executive Director Marlynn Orlando. “We feel privileged to honor this 
group. It is truly a recognition well-deserved.”

Proceeds from the were used toward the growth of junior tennis in Middle States, with 25 percent of those pro-
ceeds being distributed specifically in the Central Pennsylvania District.

Marty Coyne (Bloomsburg Pa.) has coached tennis for nearly two decades at Bloomsburg 
University, leading the men’s team for 18 years and the women’s team for 17. A 12-time con-
ference Coach of the Year honoree, Coyne was also a standout player at Bloomsburg, winning 
eight conference titles en route to All-America honors (1983). A Bloomsburg Hall of Fame in-
ductee, Coyne and his players have been instrumental in promoting tennis in the community, 
forming a town park tennis program, hosting a Special Olympics training center, volunteering 
with Meals on Wheels, and more.

Jenni Goodling (York, Pa.) parlayed her experiences as a young pro player into a career as 
a tennis teacher and advocate. The 2008 Middle States Teaching Pro of the Year, Goodling 
played in all four Grand Slams and amassed a playing resume that included tennis on six conti-
nents. In recent years, Goodling has been a catalyst for growing tennis in the York area, coach-
ing juniors and adults at various levels. An outstanding motivator, she teaches tennis to juniors 
by building confidence and emphasizing the life-skills presented on the court. She has donated 
hundreds of hours to tennis by providing free clinics, lessons and coaching workshops to the 
local community.

Delaine Mast (Lancaster, Pa.) has spent more than 30 years using tennis as a platform to 
positively impact communities and change lives for the better. Currently serving as the Na-
tional Program Coordinator for World TeamTennis (WTT), Mast has coaching experience that 
spans several decades and has served the USTA as a board member at district, section and na-
tional levels, including a two-year term as President of Middle States (1999-2000). Mast is the 
founder and Executive Director of the Junior Tennis Corporation of America, a non-profit or-
ganization that provides free tennis lessons to more than 10,000 youth in 13 cities nationwide.

Jay Witmer (Millersville, Pa.) has impacted tennis at many levels in the past 30 years by 
growing USTA programming and organizing teams throughout the central Pennsylvania region 
and beyond. A former USTA MS President (2005-06), Witmer started with Middle States as a 
league coordinator in the early 1980s, and after just a short period of time, was looking for more 
ways to get involved. An Area League Coordinator in CPD for the past 10 years, Witmer also 
won the Carol Strasser Memorial League Service Award in 2007, and is a Lancaster Tennis Pa-
trons Hall of Fame inductee. He can be found at USTA League Tennis Section Championships 
each summer as a volunteer, as he continues to find new ways to get involved.

CLICK TO VIEW: 2013 Middle States Hall of Fame Photo Gallery

2013 InducteesMiddle States Hall of Fame

https://www.facebook.com/media/set/?set=a.613857285327685.1073741869.251303151583102&type=3
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Middle States saw a variety of professional 
events in 2013, including USTA Pro Circuit 
events in Pittsburgh, Pa., Bethany Beach, Del., 
and two in Landisville, Pa. 

Additionally, Middle States hosted the 2013 
US Open National Playoffs. 

The Philadelphia Freedoms also completed yet 
another successful season at the Villanova 
University’s Pavilion.

- Lindsay Graff - 
Women’s Champion

- Matija Pecotic/Lindsay Graff - 
Mixed Doubles Champions

- Matija Pecotic - 
Men’s Champion 

Brianna Morgan won the singles title in Bethany Beach 
at the ResortQuest Pro Women’s Open

PRO TENNIS

- US Open National Playoffs - Middle States Section Qualifier -

- USTA Pro Circuit Events -

Alisa Kleybanova won the 
Koser Jeweler $10k Tennis Challenge at Hempfield Rec

Madison Brengle (left) won the 
Koser Jeweler $25k Tennis Challenge at Hempfield RecMichael Shabaz won the PNC Men’s Futures of Pittsburgh
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Junior Competition

Middle States Jr. Team Tennis
Section Championships

view the gallery online

day 1 day 2 day 3

https://www.facebook.com/media/set/?set=a.574126299300784.1073741852.251303151583102&type=3
https://www.facebook.com/media/set/?set=a.574267382620009.1073741853.251303151583102&type=3
https://www.facebook.com/media/set/?set=a.574553995924681.1073741854.251303151583102&type=3
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junior competition | Boys Section Rankings

Boys 18s

1. John Wu, West Chester, PA
2. Ryan Dickerson, Marlton, NJ
3. Michael Buxbaum, North Wales, PA
4. David Wilczynski, Richboro, PA
5. Adam Anton Blasinsky, Gibsonia, PA
6. Caleb W. Troy, Bethel Park, PA
7. Michael Lucia, Venetia, PA
8. Zachary Lieb, Newtown Sq, PA
9. Alex Fennell, Bala Cynwyd, PA
10. Chad Kissell, Hostetter, PA
11. Benjamin Lieb, Newtown Sq, PA
12. Maxwell Kane, West Chester, PA
13. Justin Kang, Medford, NJ
14. Samuel W. Shropshire, Philadelphia, PA
15. Brian M. Grodecki, Wayne, PA
16. Peter K. Hazlett, Pittsburgh, PA
17. Yangeng Jiang, Pennington, NJ
18. Kyle Seelig, Hatfield, PA
19. Christian Lutschaunig, Richboro, PA
20. Eric C. Yen, Paoli, PA
21. Justin Burrus, Spring Lake, NJ
22. Andrew Sinai, Bethlehem, PA
23. Karlyn Small, Phoenixville, PA
24. Dylan D. Karchere-Sun, Princeton, NJ
25. AJ Catanzariti, Pittsburgh, PA
26. Eric M. Tai, Bridgewater, NJ
27. Kevin K. Lam, Galloway, NJ
28. Blaise Casselbury, Lititz, PA
29. Peter DeWitt, Horsham, PA
30. Max Oberholtzer, Haddonfield, NJ
31. Siddharth Rajupet, Cheswick, PA
32. Henry Paiste, Schnecksville, PA
33. Kevin Patrick Goth, Wexford, PA
34. Caleb Kramer, Gibsonia, PA
35. Michael Weixin Song, Cranbury, NJ
36. Simon Vernier, Merion Station, PA
37. Kevin Xu, Princeton, NJ
38. Michael Chen Zhao, Princeton Jct, NJ
39. Andre James Fick, Wyomissing, PA
40. David Zhang, NEWTOWN, PA
41. Derek A. Hagino, Columbia, PA
42. Grant Douglas Boyle, Doylestown, PA
43. Chris D’Agostino, Belle Mead, NJ
44. Jonathan Perkins, Cranberry Twp, PA
45. Cullen Eliot Price, Trafford, PA
46. Ethan Markman, Bryn Mawr, PA
47. Lazar Dokov, Philadelphia, PA
48. Eric Biscoveanu, Yardley, PA
49. Tomas Christian, Glenside, PA
50. Nikola Sijan, Dover, DE

Boys 16s

1. Nathan Perrone, Mount Laurel, NJ
2. Andrew Sinai, Bethlehem, PA
3. Caleb Chakravarthi, Newtown, PA
4. Michael Chen Zhao, Princeton Jct, NJ
5. Luke Ross, Sewickley, PA
6. Zachary Lieb, Newtown Sq, PA
7. Fernando Escribens, Pittsburgh, PA
8. Christopher Gladden, Canonsburg, PA
9. Paul Augustus Spencer, Princeton, NJ
10. David Zhang, Newtown, PA
11. Alex C. Mascioli, Wayne, PA
12. Siddharth Rajupet, Cheswick, PA
13. Simon Vernier, Merion Station, PA
14. Kevin Xu, Princeton, NJ
15. Kyle Seelig, Hatfield, PA
16. Benjamin Lieb, Newtown Sq, PA
17. M. Tristan McCormick, Berwyn, PA
18. Eric C. Yen, Paoli, PA
19. Daniel Tornea, Huntingdon Valley, PA
20. Zach Shaff, Allentown, PA
21. Eric Biscoveanu, Yardley, PA
22. Kabir Ramesh Sarita, Princeton, NJ
23. Michael Dickson, Chester Springs, PA
24. Kyle Bright, Wenonah, NJ
25. Derek A. Hagino, Columbia, PA
26. Nathan V. Kidambi, Bryn Mawr, PA
27. Kevin K. Lam, Galloway, NJ
28. Luke Walter Phillips, Pittsburgh, PA
29. Eric M. Grubbs, Pittsburgh, PA
30. Benjamin Eckardt, Belle Mead, NJ
31. Anupreeth Coramutla, Monroe Twp, NJ
32. Vishnu Madhav Joshi, Skillman, NJ
33. Matthew Chen, Wynnewood, PA
34. Thomas Dodson, Haddonfield, NJ
35. Karl Hoegstedt, West Chester, PA
36. Michael De Luna, Coopersburg, PA
37. Domenick D’Amico, Pittsburgh, PA
38. Michael Alberto, Haddonfield, NJ
39. Justin I. Chong, East Windsor, NJ
40. Isaac Eck, Mifflintown, PA
41. Colin N. Muraika, Lebanon, PA
42. Nicholas Alexander Ringle, Media, PA
43. Derek Chen, Cranberry Twp, PA
44. Dane Michael Bendel, Pittsburgh, PA
45. Mitchell Starominsky, Richboro, PA
46. Joshua Raymundo, Valencia, PA
47. Ryan Dickerson, Marlton, NJ
48. Didrick Manahan, Plainsboro, NJ
49. Nicolas Jayant Kshatri, Allentown, PA
50. Tomas Christian, Glenside, PA

junior competition | Boys Section Rankings

Boys 14s

1. M. Tristan McCormick, Berwyn, PA
2. Vishnu Madhav Joshi, Skillman, NJ
3. Caleb Chakravarthi, Newtown, PA
4. Nathan Andrew Perrone, Mount Laurel, NJ
5. Kabir Ramesh Sarita, Princeton, NJ
6. Robert Steven Siniakowicz, West Windsor, NJ
7. Ivan Nenov Dokov, Philadelphia, PA
8. Adrian Roji, New Hope, PA
9. Alex C. Mascioli, Wayne, PA
10. Adam Kush, Johnstown, PA
11. Matthew Chen, Wynnewood, PA
12. Michael Ryan Dickson, Chester Springs, PA
13. Justin I. Chong, East Windsor, NJ
14. Holden Maxwell Smith, Spring City, PA
15. Noah Stark Lilienthal, Princeton, NJ
16. Michael Chen Zhao, Princeton Jct, NJ
17. Luke Walter Phillips, Pittsburgh, PA
18. Jonathan Nottingham, Philadelphia, PA
19. Benjamin Swanson, Plymouth Meeting, PA
20. Ian Turner, Meadowbrook, PA
21. Luke Ross, Sewickley, PA
22. Connor Merrill, Manheim, PA
23. William McDevitt, Bryn Mawr, PA
24. Thibault Vernier, Merion Station, PA
25. Benjamin Vinarski, Wexford, PA
26. Tristan Bradley, Chadds Ford, PA
27. Siddhanth Iyer, gibsonia, PA
28. Sam F Kesti, Phoenixville, PA
29. Connor Nisbet, Wilmington, DE
30. Logan D’Angelo, Moon Township, PA
31. Holden Kennedy Koons, York, PA
32. Sean Ryan Attebery, North Wales, PA
33. Evan Derek Hine, Waynesboro, PA
34. Tyler C. Zink, Lakewood Ranch, FL
35. Lex Decker, Flemington, NJ
36. Karl Johan Hoegstedt, West Chester, PA
37. David Zhang, NEWTOWN, PA
38. Gregory Zlobinsky, Meadowbrook, PA
39. Philip Anthony Szkudlarski, Belle Mead, NJ
40. Kevin Kwok, Pittsburgh, PA
41. Andrew Chau Tran, Gwynedd Valley, PA
42. Matthew Michibata, Princeton Jct, NJ
43. Didrick Manahan, Plainsboro, NJ
44. Nikhil Amit Gangoli, Malvern, PA
45. Turner Price, Trafford, PA
46. Dante Falcucci, Hummelstown, PA
47. Vivikth Hari Vemula, Belle Mead, NJ
48. Richard M Yang, Princeton, NJ
49. Mark-Jonathan Pabalan, Burlington, NJ
50. Luke Shevlin, Thornton, PA

Boys 12s

1. Tyler C. Zink, Lakewood Ranch, FL
2. Jeremie Casabon, Flourtown, PA
3. Connor Nisbet, Wilmington, DE
4. Holden Kennedy Koons, York, PA
5. Philip Anthony Szkudlarski, Belle Mead, NJ
6. Nolan Shah, Plainsboro, NJ
7. Robert Steven Siniakowicz, West Windsor, NJ
8. Tristan Bradley, Chadds Ford, PA
9. TY Brinker, Wilmington, DE
10. Ishaan Ravichander, Belle Mead, NJ
11. Jonathan Nottingham, Philadelphia, PA
12. Sidney Val Smith, Wynnewood, PA
13. Matthew Robinson, Wynnewood, PA
14. Quinn Snyder, Delran, NJ
15. Jerry Gu, Princeton, NJ
16. Biren Thomas Reddy, Princeton, NJ
17. Andrew Chau Tran, Gwynedd Valley, PA
18. Alan Jesudason, Berwyn, PA
19. Hayden Snyder, delran, NJ
20. Simon Seungmin Hwang, Cranbury, NJ
21. Arjun Mannan, Delran, NJ
22. Noah Stark Lilienthal, Princeton, NJ
23. Jefferey Cai, Princeton, NJ
24. Aantorik Ganguly, Malvern, PA
25. Robert McAfee Shelton, Lancaster, PA
26. Lex Decker, Flemington, NJ
27. Eric Zhao, Princeton, NJ
28. Joel Jesudason, Berwyn, PA
29. Adam Kush, Johnstown, PA
30. Andre Lai, Flemington, NJ
31. Navid Eghbali, Downingtown, PA
32. Phineas Jude Larmand, Swarthmore, PA
33. Ethan Bradley, Chadds Ford, PA
34. Robby William Ward, Wilmington, DE
35. Connor Bruce, Mc Murray, PA
36. Daniel Kliebhan, Newtown, PA
37. Alex Yang, Plainsboro, NJ
38. Benjamin Michael Ringeisen, Allison Park, PA
39. Sam F Kesti, Phoenixville, PA
40. Connor Christopher Nelson, Mantoloking, NJ
41. Sameer Gangoli, Malvern, PA
42. Louis Easterling Sardain, Lawrenceville, NJ
43. Henry F Ruger, Philadelphia, PA
44. John Abriola, Sewell, NJ
45. Zach Pernia, Quakertown, PA
46. Ethan Christopher Carr, King of Prussia, PA
47. Sean Ryan Attebery, North Wales, PA
48. Justin Minerva, Bala Cynwyd, PA
49. David G Lynn, Bethlehem, PA
50. Loren Thomas Byers, Greensburg, PA
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junior competition | Section Rankings

Girls 18s

1. Jessica Chienyu Ho, Tampa, FL
2. Marlys Kathryn Bridgham, Gibsonia, PA
3. Yelizaveta Andreevna Patenko, North Wales, PA
4. Christina G. Rosca, Princeton, NJ
5. Rachel M. Pierson, Princeton, NJ
6. Cristina Kaiser, Philadephia, PA
7. Anna S. Smith, Venetia, PA
8. Callie Frey, Pittsburgh, PA
9. Mihaela Codreanu, Norristown, PA
10. Stephanie J. Smith, Venetia, PA
11. Kristine Rojo, Audubon, PA
12. Annie Caitlin Jaskulski, Wilmington, DE
13. Kylie L. Isaacs, Wexford, PA
14. Sara Komer, Venetia, PA
15. Zaina S. Zaki, West Chester, PA
16. Elene Tsokilauri, Newtown Square, PA
17. Sonal Shrivastava, Skillman, NJ
18. Audrey Ann Blakely, Reading, PA
19. Maureen Devlin, Ambler, PA
20. Ryshena Providence, Yeadon, PA
21. Lucy Taylor Gloninger, Allison Park, PA
22. Amy Y. Zhu, Newark, DE
23. Victoria Carol Martinez, Haddonfield, NJ
24. Isabelle Marie Dohanics, Cranberry Twp, PA
25. Haley R. Cohen, Cherry Hill, NJ
26. Nicole C Cyterski, Pittsburgh, PA
27. Stacy Chang, North Wales, PA
28. Natalia Maria Perry, Export, PA
29. Madison T. Adams, Wexford, PA
30. Yvon Martinez, Wexford, PA
31. Jill Nehrbas, Penn Valley, PA
32. Laurel Michele Shymansky, Cheswick, PA
33. Samantha A. Asch, Princeton, NJ
34. Samantha A. Memije, Monroeville, PA
35. Claudia Siniakowicz, West Windsor, NJ
36. Joanna C. Booth, Philadelphia, PA
37. Breezy Maravich, Moorestown, NJ
38. Allison Wolters, Belle Mead, NJ
39. Lacey Cohen, Pittsburgh, PA
40. Robyn T. Ferraro, Paoli, PA
41. Amanda Cyr, Doylestown, PA
42. Caroline O’Rourke, Wynnewood, PA
43. Abby Cummings, Venetia, PA
44. Sophie M. Book, Haverford, PA
45. Isabelle Da Silva, Delran, NJ
46. Jenna Peng, Orefield, PA
47. Connie Wang, Collegeville, PA
48. Taylor Malone Ng, Haddonfield, NJ
49. Abigail Elizabeth Duddy, Sea Girt, NJ
50. Charlotte Elizabeth Madson, Pittsburgh, PA

Girls 16s

1. Elene Tsokilauri, Newtown Square, PA
2. Natalia Maria Perry, Export, PA
3. Clarissa Quyen Hand, Moorestown, NJ
4. Samantha A. Memije, Monroeville, PA
5. Mihaela Codreanu, Norristown, PA
6. Annie Caitlin Jaskulski, Wilmington, DE
7. Isabelle Marie Dohanics, Cranberry Twp, PA
8. Ann Li, Devon, PA
9. Ananya Isha Dua, Murrysville, PA
10. Jazelin Bass, Philadelphia, PA
11. Sonal Shrivastava, Skillman, NJ
12. Maria Nicole Santilli, Irwin, PA
13. Sara Komer, Venetia, PA
14. Grace Kim, Voorhees, NJ
15. Stephanie Kaori Yanosov, Cherry Hill, NJ
16. Jane Elizabeth Wasserson, Washington Crossing, PA
17. Amanda Cyr, Doylestown, PA
18. Christina G. Rosca, Princeton, NJ
19. Lacey Cohen, Pittsburgh, PA
20. Allison Wolters, Belle Mead, NJ
21. Joanna C. Booth, Philadelphia, PA
22. Isabelle Da Silva, Delran, NJ
23. Charlotte Elizabeth Madson, Pittsburgh, PA
24. Eleni Gianelos, West Chester, PA
25. Emma Perelman, Pittsburgh, PA
26. Brianna Shvets, Titusville, NJ
27. Tina Li, Wexford, PA
28. Katherin Devlin, Ambler, PA
29. Katherine R. Hughes, Haddonfield, NJ
30. Tiffany Jiang, Flemington, NJ
31. Rachel Benstock, Wynnewood, PA
32. Anna Y. Dollar, Lancaster, PA
33. Nina De Luna, Coopersburg, PA
34. Lucy Taylor Gloninger, Allison Park, PA
35. Alexandra Vo, Washington Crossing, PA
36. Meredith Lee, Pottstown, PA
37. Laurel Michele Shymansky, Cheswick, PA
38. Anna Li, Wexford, PA
39. Breezy Maravich, Moorestown, NJ
40. Bridget L. Forster, Lebanon, PA
41. Anna Komer, Venetia, PA
42. Yvonne Peters-Washington, Pine Grove Mills, PA
43. Renee Karchere-Sun, Princeton, NJ
44. Camille Smukler, Villanova, PA
45. Jordyn Marie King, Norristown, PA
46. Brittany Elizabeth Poje, East Stroudsburg, PA
47. Claudia Siniakowicz, West Windsor, NJ
48. Sandra Martinovic, Ewing, NJ
49. Grace Shiau, Hockessin, DE
50. Kristine Rojo, Audubon, PA

junior competition | Section Rankings

Girls 14s

1. Clarissa Quyen Hand, Moorestown, NJ
2. Ann Li, Devon, PA
3. Brianna Shvets, Titusville, NJ
4. Maria Nicole Santilli, Irwin, PA
5. Sandra Martinovic, Ewing, NJ
6. Tina Li, Wexford, PA
7. Grace Shiau, Hockessin, DE
8. Stephanie Kaori Yanosov, Cherry Hill, NJ
9. Isabela m Paixao, Mc Kees Rocks, PA
10. Elessa Carolyn Jacobs, Easton, PA
11. Christina Quynh Hand, Moorestown, NJ
12. Anna Li, Wexford, PA
13. Amanda Cyr, Doylestown, PA
14. Anna Komer, Venetia, PA
15. Alyssa Michelle Skulsky, Churchville, PA
16. Payton Bradley, Downingtown, PA
17. Michaela Marie Kluska, Greensburg, PA
18. Nicole Lim, Medford, NJ
19. Meredith Lee, Pottstown, PA
20. Alexandra Mednikova, Belle Mead, NJ
21. Noelle Eghbali, Downingtown, PA
22. Tyra Michelle Ott, Easton, PA
23. Haley Aldis Rich, West Windsor, NJ
24. megan m. polnet, Churchville, PA
25. Rhea Shrivastava, Skillman, NJ
26. Jordan Bradley, Downingtown, PA
27. Emily Marie Gotkiewicz, Canonsburg, PA
28. Alexandra E. Iordache, Princeton, NJ
29. Eryn Olivia Banton, Melrose Park, PA
30. Eugenia Lee, Allison Park, PA
31. Sophia M. Sassoli, Gladwyne, PA
32. Kelly Jiang, Hillsborough, NJ
33. Marina Zhang, Garnet Valley, PA
34. Grace Dignazio, Wilmington, DE
35. Schuyler Lauren La Barge, Fort Washington, PA
36. Esa Mari Kavtaradze, Sea Girt, NJ
37. Camille Smukler, Villanova, PA
38. Khatumu Miatta Tuchscherer, Plainsboro, NJ
39. Emily E. Gordon, Grove City, PA
40. Jessica Babcock, York, PA
41. Jazelin Bass, Philadelphia, PA
42. Elaina Lee, Pottstown, PA
43. Grace Kim, Voorhees, NJ
44. Anna Sukharev, Doylestown, PA
45. Grace Leasure, Devon, PA
46. Valicia Browne, Jackson, NJ
47. madeline rose hart, Pittsburgh, PA
48. Ashley Huang, Wexford, PA
49. Adira Nair, Malvern, PA
50. Sophie Wilks, Wilmington, DE

Girls 12s

1. Sophia M. Sassoli, Gladwyne, PA
2. Khatumu Miatta Tuchscherer, Plainsboro, NJ
3. Emily Marie Gotkiewicz, Canonsburg, PA
4. Christina Quynh Hand, Moorestown, NJ
5. Marlo Schiffman, Pittsburgh, PA
6. Alison Kushnir, Holland, PA
7. Brianna Shvets, Titusville, NJ
8. megan m. polnet, Churchville, PA
9. Alexandra Mednikova, Belle Mead, NJ
10. Renna Mohsen-Breen, Moorestown, NJ
11. Ava Grace Catanzarite, Pittsburgh, PA
12. Jordan Bradley, Downingtown, PA
13. Deanna Marie Lasorda, Downingtown, PA
14. Brinlea Elizabeth La Barge, Fort Washington, PA
15. Emily Bi, Skillman, NJ
16. Taylor Kopan, Lititz, PA
17. Rhea Shrivastava, Skillman, NJ
18. Pallavi Goculdas, Cherry Hill, NJ
19. Gabriella M. Iordache, Princeton, NJ
20. angela qiu, Orefield, PA
21. Stow Weiss, Blue Bell, PA
22. Bethany Yauch, Pittsburgh, PA
23. Tyne Miller, Lawrenceville, NJ
24. Jacey Caplan, Pottstown, PA
25. Elaina Lee, Pottstown, PA
26. Marina Zhang, Garnet Valley, PA
27. Saige Roshkoff, Haverford, PA
28. Hannah Carew, Philadelphia, PA
29. Sydney Lund, Doylestown, PA
30. Anusha Rangu, East Windsor, NJ
31. Avnika Rao Naraparaju, East Windsor, NJ
32. Adira Nair, Malvern, PA
33. Sahithi Muthyala, East Windsor, NJ
34. Rashmi Sikha Venkatarama, Kendall Park, NJ
35. Ashley Huang, Wexford, PA
36. Emily Austin Stouch, Newtown Square, PA
37. Serina Abriola, Sewell, NJ
38. Giavanna Valentina Vicari, Reading, PA
39. Jessica Babcock, York, PA
40. Kelly Vanden, Port Matilda, PA
41. Elyssandra Ann Santora, Renfrew, PA
42. Neha Velaga, Colmar, PA
43. Natalie sandoval Sinai, Bethlehem, PA
44. Kayla Neary, Collegeville, PA
45. Isabelle Lynn Hart, Pittsburgh, PA
46. Eryn Olivia Banton, Melrose Park, PA
47. Caitlin My Hanh Le, Souderton, PA
48. Dina Nouaime, Eagleville, PA
49. Leila Sor, Philadelphia, PA
50. Brenna Magliochetti, Bloomsbury, NJ
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junior competition | National Rankings and Balls

Boys 18s

25 David Wilczynski, Richboro, PA 
43 AJ Catanzariti, Pittsburgh, PA 
54 Alex Fennell, Bala Cynwyd, PA 

Boys 16s

8 Kyle Seelig, Hatfield, PA 
20 Nathan Andrew Perrone, Mount Laurel, NJ 
78 Michael Chen Zhao, Princeton Jct., NJ 
82 Ryan Dickerson, Marlton, NJ 

Boys 14s

22 Nathan Andrew Perrone, Mount Laurel, NJ 
26 Kabir Ramesh Sarita, Princeton, NJ 
42 Caleb Chakravarthi, Newtown, PA 
53 Michael Chen Zhao, Princeton Jct., NJ 
71 M. Tristan McCormick, Berwyn, PA 

Boys 12s

45 Jeremie Casabon, Flourtown, PA 
50 Connor Nisbet, Wilmington, DE 
100 Holden Kennedy Koons, York, PA 

Girls 18s

7 Rachel M. Pierson, Princeton, NJ 
32 Jessica Chienyu Ho, Wexford, PA 

Girls 16s

22 Elene Tsokilauri, Newtown Square, PA 
38 Christina G. Rosca, Princeton, NJ 

Girls 14s

32 Clarissa Quyen Hand, Moorestown, NJ 
86 Ann Li, Devon, PA 

Girls 12s

28 Christina Quynh Hand, Moorestown, NJ 
54 Megan M. Polnet, Churchville, PA 
91 Sophia M. Sassoli, Gladwyne, PA 
94 Brianna Shvets, Titusville, NJ 

National Rankings

USTA Boys’ 18 National Clay Court Championships
A J Catanzariti (Doubles Silver Ball winner)

USTA International Spring Championships     
Kyle Seelig Doubles Silver Ball winner

USTA National Spring Championship (The Easter Bowl)
Nathan Perrone Singles Bronze Ball winner

USTA National Spring Championship (The Easter Bowl) - 
Michael Zhao Doubles Gold ball winner 
 
USTA National Clay Court Championships
Tyler Zink Doubles Gold ball winner

USTA National Spring Championship
Rachel Pierson Singles Bronze ball winner

USTA National Clay Court Championships  
Christina Rosca Doubles Bronze ball winner

USTA National Clay Court Championships
Clarissa Hand Doubles Gold ball winner

USTA National Championship Girls 12 
Christina Hand Doubles Gold ball winner

National Ball Winners

junior competition | National Teams

National Teams

Boys’ 18 National

Coach: Andy Findlay

Roster: Michael Buxbaum, Alex 
Fennell, Christian Lutschaunig, 
Kyle Seelig, Caleb W. Troy, David  
Wilczynski, John Wu

Girls’ 18 National

Coach: Ann Koger

Boys:  Ryan Dickerson, Daniel Tornea, 
David Zhang, Michael Zhao

Samantha Asch, Audrey Ann Blakely, 
Callie Frey, Taylor Malone Ng, 
Yelizaveta Andreevna Patenko, 
Rachel Pierson, Christina Rosca

Middle States Awards and Most Improved Players

Allegheny Mountain

view the winners online

Delaware

Eastern Pennsylvania

Central Pennsylvania

New Jersey

Philadelphia

https://www.facebook.com/media/set/?set=a.692419090804837.1073741885.251303151583102&type=3
https://www.facebook.com/media/set/?set=a.669304063116340.1073741880.251303151583102&type=3
https://www.facebook.com/media/set/?set=a.655664257813654.1073741877.251303151583102&type=3
https://www.facebook.com/media/set/?set=a.675713529142060.1073741881.251303151583102&type=3
https://www.facebook.com/media/set/?set=a.692613504118729.1073741886.251303151583102&type=3
https://www.facebook.com/media/set/?set=a.675722152474531.1073741882.251303151583102&type=3
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USTA League Tennis

USTA Middle States
Section Championships

view the galleries online

https://www.facebook.com/MiddleStates/photos_stream?tab=photos_albums
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adult competition | Section Champions

open competition

Men’s Open Singles
Punch Maleka

Men’s Open Doubles
Preetham Moras/Ryan Knarr 

Women’s Open Singles
Victoria Baikova

Women’s Open Doubles
Rebecca Perkins/Julie Seidel

age categories

Men’s 30 Singles
Richard Cohen

Men’s 35 Singles
Bryan Sauer

Men’s 35 Doubles 
Brett Andrews/Mikki Wallace

Men’s 40 Singles
Richard Cohen

Men’s 40 Doubles 
Chris Clayton/Matthew Forester

Men’s 45 Singles
Bryan Sauer

Men’s 45 Doubles 
Marvin Jones/Christopher Stokes

Men’s 50 Singles
Richard Cohen

Men’s 55 Singles
Gary Solomon

Men’s 55 Doubles 
Michael Simonetti/James Olson

Men’s 60 Singles
Richard Cohen

Men’s 60 Doubles 
Terry Harris/Thomas Keating	

Men’s 65 Singles
William Berlinghof

Men’s 70 Singles
Richard Wells

Men’s 75 Singles
Mark Forrester

Men’s 80 Singles
Dan Landis

Mixed Open Doubles
Ryan Knarr/Julie Seidel

Mixed 45 Doubles
Donna Porter/Larry Gainey 

Women’s 75 Doubles
Pat Hammer/Elizabeth Weiss

rating-based

Men’s 3.5 Singles
Hiro Takahashi

Men’s 4.0 Singles
Ryan Pierce

Men’s 4.0 Doubles
Marlo Ramos/Greg Foster

Men’s 4.5 Singles
Fred Hockenbury

Women’s 3.5 Singles
Wynique Ervin

Women’s 4.0 Singles
Nancy Plum

Mixed 8.0 Doubles
Jesse Jones/Alyxis Johnson 

Middle States Awards
view the winners online Allegheny Mountain

Delaware

Eastern Pennsylvania

Central Pennsylvania

New Jersey

Philadelphia

https://www.facebook.com/media/set/?set=a.692419090804837.1073741885.251303151583102&type=3
https://www.facebook.com/media/set/?set=a.669304063116340.1073741880.251303151583102&type=3
https://www.facebook.com/media/set/?set=a.655664257813654.1073741877.251303151583102&type=3
https://www.facebook.com/media/set/?set=a.675713529142060.1073741881.251303151583102&type=3
https://www.facebook.com/media/set/?set=a.692613504118729.1073741886.251303151583102&type=3
https://www.facebook.com/media/set/?set=a.675722152474531.1073741882.251303151583102&type=3

